



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 2:00PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E5V37
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717221 (*)
Contract Desc: Sand Fence Installation

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GLACIER CONTRACTING INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$109,543.00	100.00%
2	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$121,480.00	110.90%
3	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$123,640.00	112.87%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$126,109.00	115.12%
5	PHOENIX FENCE CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$127,275.00	116.19%
6	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$128,768.00	117.55%
7	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$130,600.00	119.22%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E5V37
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717221 (*)
Contract Descr: Sand Fence Installation
 FDOT DISTRICT 5
 Proposal ID No.E5V37
 Financial Project No. 427957-1-72-21
 Fiscal Year: 2020
 County: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 180
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project

INTENT AND SCOPE

The work under this Contract consists of the installation of sand fencing in areas prone to erosion on SR A1A in Volusia County. Project includes the removal of existing silt fence in specified areas within the project limits.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GLACIER CONTRACTING INC		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,344.00000	15,344.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	13,375.00000	13,375.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0015 0104 17 SAND FENCE		9,100.000 LF	8.80000	80,080.00	10.00000	91,000.00	10.40000	94,640.00
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		12.000 CY	62.00000	744.00	40.00000	480.00	500.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E5V37

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GLACIER CONTRACTING INC		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)								
0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$109,543.00		\$121,480.00		\$123,640.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$109,543.00		\$121,480.00		123,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E5V37

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) PHOENIX FENCE CORP		(6) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0015 0104 17 SAND FENCE		9,100.000 LF	10.99000	100,009.00	9.45000	85,995.00	13.00000	118,300.00
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		12.000 CY	300.00000	3,600.00	190.00000	2,280.00	39.00000	468.00
0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$126,109.00		\$127,275.00		\$128,768.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$126,109.00		\$127,275.00		128,768.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 Call Order: 008 Contract: E5V37

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0015 0104 17 SAND FENCE		9,100.000 LF	14.00000	127,400.00				
0020 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		12.000 CY	100.00000	1,200.00				
0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$130,600.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$130,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191203 December 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E5V37

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.